3  May  Raking   0.150   0.167 |   1.26   1.40   2.66   5.0   13.32   H
 4  May  Baling   0.129   0.143 |   1.88   1.20   3.38   6.46   5.0   32.32   H
 5  May  Roadsiding   0.090   0.100 |   1.53   0.70   2.23   5.0   11.13   H
   Pickup Use  40 Mi/Ac   1.330   10.57   10.57   O
   Operating Interest at  8.00%   0.24   0.24   O
   ________
   TOTAL CASH OPERATING EXPENSES:   $257.80  $23.95   $0.24   $16.90   $298.89   T

* NOTES: Machine and labor hours and operating cost are for one time over the designated acreage.  The ‘Tot. Cash Expense’
   column and the ‘TOTAL CASH OPERATING EXPENSES:’ row include all operations, all times over. Classes are defined below.

   OPERATING COST SUMMARY BY CLASS   |   SENSITIVITY OF NET REVENUES OVER TOTAL CASH EXPENSES ($/Acre)
   Land Preparation (L)   $0.00  |  Prices ->   |   -25%   -10%   Budgeted   +10%   +25%
   Growing (G)   215.34  |  ————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
   Harvest (H)   72.73  |  Yields   |   $61.50   $73.80   $82.00   $90.20   $102.50  Break-even
   Post Harvest (P)   0.00  |   |———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
   Marketing (M)   0.00  |  -25%   6.0   |   88.29   162.09   211.29   260.49   334.29   46.78
   Operating Overhead (O)   10.81  |  -10%   7.2   |   151.18   239.74   298.78   357.82   446.38   40.50
   —————  |  Budgeted   8.0   |   193.10   291.50   357.10   422.70   521.10   37.36
   Total (T)   $298.89  |  +10%   8.8   |   235.03   343.27   415.43   487.59   595.83   34.79
   |  +25%   10.0   |   297.92   420.92   502.92   584.92   707.92   31.70
   |  Break-even Yield   |   4.31   3.49   3.10   2.78   2.42

   ARIZONA COOPERATIVE EXTENSION
   Department of Ag & Resource Economics
   The University of Arizona   F 8/34

Table 11D. Resource and Cash Flow Requirements; Alfalfa Hay (Pivot), 1996   Page  47

COUNTY: Cochise   FARM:  Cochise County Farm   WATER SOURCE:   StewNG   TILLAGE: Conventional